

CITY OF WILSON

North Carolina INCORPORATED 1849 27894-0010



Wilson Police Department

January 2, 2017

Greetings,

Our golf committee is getting geared up for our Nineteenth Annual Wilson Police Department Golf Tournament to Benefit Wilson County Youth and Youth with Special Needs. We are well into our second decade of providing funding to the Youth through the proceeds made during this successful tournament. Most of you have been with us for many years and know the impact we can have on people less fortunate, not to mention, how much fun we have on the day of our outing. This year, we will return to the Wilson Country Club on Thursday, May 11, 2017.

The Police Department's mission, in part, is to improve the quality of life for citizens through community partnerships. We recognize that the power to change grows exponentially, when communities come together to address the needs of those less fortunate. Over the last 18 years, your support and contributions have raised over a quarter of a million dollars for the special needs community in Wilson. The tournament helps to ensure that mentally and physically disabled children have the opportunity to attend summer camp and play with kids of all abilities.

This year we have partnered with the Special Olympics of Wilson County and have two tee times for this year's tournament. There will be a morning (8am) and afternoon (1pm) shotgun-start. The initial twenty-six (26) teams to register will be placed in the afternoon round unless specified for the morning round. All team entries received after the initial twenty-six (26) will be placed in the morning round. Get your entries in soon to ensure your preferred start time.



CITY OF WILSON

North Carolina INCORPORATED 1849 27894-0010



Wilson Police Department

Please complete the attached registration form and submit it with your donation to the address listed at the bottom of the registration form. **Checks and money orders can be made payable to the Wilson P.A. L.** Ensure that you have indicated a phone number or email address so that we can confirm your entry upon receipt of registration.

If you have any questions contact me at (252) 399-2336 or (252)-205-5816.

Thank you for your continued commitment and support. Without each of you, this event would not be a success.

Scott Biddle Major, Wilson Police Department P.O. Box 10 Wilson, NC 27894-0010 <u>sbiddle@wilsonnc.org</u>